

## The Senate Ka 'Aha Kenekoa

STATE CAPITOL HONOLULU, HAWAI'I 96813

April 22, 2024

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: All Senators

FROM: Senate Clerk's Office

RE: Floor Action for Tuesday, April 23, 2024

For your information, the following measures are scheduled for floor action:

Advise and Consent					
SSCR No.	Measure No.		Committee	Title	
<u>3834</u>	<u>GM639</u>	**	HWN	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Island Burial Council, Islands of Kaua'i and Ni'ihau, Gubernatorial Nominee, WAYNE HARADA JR., for a term to expire 06-30-2028.	
<u>3917</u>	<u>GM728</u>	**	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Mauna Kea Stewardship and Oversight Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, NEIL HANNAHS, for a term to expire 06-30-2028. (Term to expire amended to 06-30-2027 by GM756).	
<u>3918</u>	<u>GM647</u>	**	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Game Management Advisory Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, NICHOLAI BARCA, for a term to expire 06- 30-2027. (Nominee's name amended to NICOLAI BARCA by GM689).	
<u>3919</u>	<u>GM641</u>	**	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Legacy Land Conservation Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, ELIZABETH ROBINSON, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.	
<u>3919</u>	<u>GM679</u>	**	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Legacy Land Conservation Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, JOHN SINTON, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.	

3920	<u>GM729</u>	**	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Mauna Kea Stewardship and Oversight Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, JOSHUA MANGAUIL, for a term to expire 06-30-2028. (Term to expire amended to 06-30-2027 by GM756).			
<u>3920</u>	<u>GM730</u>	**	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Mauna Kea Stewardship and Oversight Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, GARY KRUG, JR., for a term to expire 06-30-2028. (Term to expire amended to 06-30-2027 by GM756).			
<u>3920</u>	<u>GM731</u>	*	WTL	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Mauna Kea Stewardship and Oversight Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, POMAIKALANI BERTELMANN, for a term to expire 06-30-2028. (Term to expire amended to 06-30-2027 by GM756).			
<u>3921</u>	<u>GM702</u>	*	EET	Submitting for consideration and confirmation as the Chairperson, Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, MUFI HANNEMANN, for a term to expire 06-30-2027. (Chairperson designation removed by GM755).			
<u>3921</u>	<u>GM703</u>	**	EET	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority, Gubernatorial Nominee, BLAINE MIYASATO, for a term to expire 06- 30-2027.			
Final Reading							
CCR No.	Measure No.	ale de	Committee	Title			
	<u>SB2245 SD1 HD2</u>	**	HHS, JDC	RELATING TO THE CHILD PROTECTIVE ACT.			

\*\* Indicates a link to bill status for this measure.

The Senate session will convene on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, at 11:30 a.m.

If you have any questions, please call the Clerk's office at 586-6720.